

Frequently-asked questions

Generalities

Q: What is the virtual BDD 2021? A: The Belgian Dermatology Days (BDD) 2021 is an all virtual meeting organized by the Royal Society of Dermatology and Venerology (RSBDV) and the Professional Union of Belgian Dermatology and Venerology (PUBDV) on March 5-6, 2021. Sessions will remain available for registered participants to watch until December 2021.

Registration

Q: How do I register for the Virtual BDD 2021? A: If you just wish to register for the Virtual BDD 2021, you can do so at: https://www.belgiandermatology.be/en/meetings-events/bdd2021. For registration queries, please contact: Tanya Struik <u>Tanya@belgiandermatology.be</u>

Program

Q: Where can I see the program? A: The program is already available on our website at https://www.belgiandermatology.be/en/meetings-events/bdd2021/program#event-submenu. Here you can search for topics of interest or specific speakers to make sure you don't miss anything! You can also scroll through the programme at https://www.isicem.org/18/

Accreditation and attendance certificates

Q: Will I receive a certificate of attendance? A: Yes, those who register for the meeting and watch sessions can request a certificate of attendance.

Q. Is the Virtual BDD 2021 accredited? A: The accreditation demand is in process, we will keep you informed of the number of points that will be allotted. Credits can ONLY be claimed for participation during the 2-day live conference (March 5-6, 2021), not for sessions watched after these dates.

Q. How do I claim my accreditation points? A: Your attendance is automatically registered for accreditation.

Abstracts and e-posters

Q: Can I submit a poster abstract? A: No the deadline for poster abstracts has passed. All accepted posters can be viewed at https://www.belgiandermatology.be/en/virtual-bdd-2021-e-posters

<u>Sponsorship</u>

Q: Will there be a virtual exhibition? A: Sponsored e-satellites webinars and e-booths will be accessible on our platform until December 2021 as for the scientific program.

Press and media

For all press and media related enquiries, please contact Jennifer Robinson at jennifer@belgiandermatology.be